CN-CHF [H]  

The Fund may cease issuing CR-USD [H] units when the maximum number of 300,000 (three hundred thousand) CR-USD [H] units has 
been reached. Subscriptions to CR-USD [H] units will be reopened when the number of units held falls below a threshold of 270,000 (two 
hundred and seventy thousand). 

Initial value of the unit: 

CR-EUR units: EUR 100 

DR-EUR units: EUR 100 

CI-EUR units: EUR 100,000 

CN-EUR units: EUR 1,000 

GC-EUR units: EUR 100 

CR-USD [H] units: USD 100 

DI-EUR units: EUR 100,000 

CN-CHF [H] units: 100 Swiss francs

[...]

The Fund may cease issuing CR-USD [H] units when the maximum number of 

300,000 (three hundred thousand) CR-USD [H] units has been reached. Subscriptions to CR-USD [H] units will be reopened when the 
number of units held falls below a threshold of 270,000 (two hundred and seventy thousand). 

Gate provision for capping redemptions: 

The Management Company may make use of a gate provision. This allows redemption requests from unitholders of the Fund to be spread 
out over several net asset value dates when they exceed a given, objectively calculated level.